Date

17/04/2024
17/04/2024
17/04/2024
17/04/2024
17/04/2024
17/04/2024
17/04/2024
17/04/2024
17/04/2024

24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024
24/04/2024

01/05/2024
01/05/2024
01/05/2024
01/05/2024
01/05/2024
01/05/2024
01/05/2024
01/05/2024
01/05/2024

08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024

Home Team

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI|
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Alveley CC - 10/10

Gas CC - Midweek Xl

Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI

Arley CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek Xl
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Gas CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Watermill CC - Midweek Xl

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Alveley CC - 10/10

Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI

Alveley CC - Midweek Xl
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI

Away Team

Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Arley CC - Midweek XI

Cookley CC - 1st XI

West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek Xl
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI
Alveley CC - 10/10

Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - 1st XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Gas CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Watermill CC - Friendly XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek X
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Arley CC - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek Xl
Gas CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI

Fixture
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup
Cup

Division / Cup
Premier

Premier

Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Howard Burley Challenge Cup
Howard Burley Challenge Cup
Howard Burley Challenge Cup
Howard Burley Challenge Cup
Howard Burley Challenge Cup
Howard Burley Challenge Cup
Howard Burley Challenge Cup
Howard Burley Challenge Cup

Start Time
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15

18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15
18:15

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

Ground
Enville Cricket Club

Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Bewdley Cricket Club

Cookley Sports and Social Club

Bewdley Cricket Club
Stone Cricket Ground

Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Enville Cricket Club

Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Cookley Sports and Social Club

Bewdley Cricket Club

Enville Cricket Club

Umpire 1
Chris Forrest
Pat Kelly
Alan Rudd
Tony Wilks
Mark Barratt
Mike Neal
Geoff Allen
Tony Kidd
Tony Burkes

Alan Rudd
Geoff Allen
Pat Kelly
Tony Kidd
Mike Neal
Tony Wilks
Mark Barratt
Chris Forrest
Tony Burkes

Geoff Allen
Mark Barratt
Chris Hallam
Roger Tolchard
Tony Kidd
Mike Neal
Tony Wilks
Chris Forrest
Tony Burkes

Mark Barratt
Tony Burkes
Tony Kidd
Chris Forrest
Alan Rudd
Tony Wilks
Roger Tolchard
Tony Wright

Umpire 2
Paul Scrivens

Pat Kelly

Alan Rudd

Chris Hallam
Pat Kelly

Neil Plume
Geoff Allen



15/05/2024
15/05/2024
15/05/2024
15/05/2024
15/05/2024
15/05/2024
15/05/2024
15/05/2024
15/05/2024

22/05/2024
22/05/2024
22/05/2024
22/05/2024
22/05/2024
22/05/2024
22/05/2024
22/05/2024
22/05/2024

29/05/2024
29/05/2024
29/05/2024
29/05/2024
29/05/2024
29/05/2024
29/05/2024
29/05/2024
29/05/2024

05/06/2024

12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024
12/06/2024

19/06/2024
19/06/2024
19/06/2024
19/06/2024
19/06/2024
19/06/2024
19/06/2024

Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Alveley CC - 10/10

Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Arley CC - Midweek XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek X
Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
West Hagley CC - Midweek Xl
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI
Watermill CC - Midweek Xl

Arley CC - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek Xl
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

TBC

Cookley CC - 1st Xl

Oldswinford CC - Midweek Xl
Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Alveley CC - 10/10

Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Arley CC - Midweek XI

Cookley CC - 1st XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek Xl
Gas CC - Midweek XI

Cookley CC - 1st XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Arley CC - Midweek XI

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Watermill CC - Midweek Xl
Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI

Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek X
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI

Alveley CC - 10/10

Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Alveley CC - 10/10

Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI

TBC

Arley CC - Midweek XI
Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek Xl
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek Xl
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Gas CC - Midweek XI

Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek Xl
Alveley CC - 10/10

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Cup

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Howard Burley/Nic Harvey Cups

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Stone Cricket Ground

Cookley Sports and Social Club
Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)
Enville Cricket Club

Bewdley Cricket Club

Stone Cricket Ground

Cookley Sports and Social Club
Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Cookley Sports and Social Club
Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Cookley Sports and Social Club

Bewdley Cricket Club
Stone Cricket Ground

Tony Wilks
Tony Kidd
Alan Rudd
Geoff Allen
Mark Barratt
Roger Tolchard
Tony Burkes
Neil Plume
Chris Forrest

Tony Kidd
Mark Barratt
Chris Forrest
Tony Burkes
Mike Neal
Alan Rudd
Tony Wilks
Pat Kelly
Chris Hallam

Alan Rudd
Geoff Allen
Neil Plume
Chris Hallam
Mike Neal
Paul Scrivens
Tony Wright
Tony Burkes
Pat Kelly

Paul Scrivens
Geoff Allen
Mike Neal

Pat Kelly

Tony Burkes
Roger Tolchard
Tony Wilks
Chris Forrest
Chris Hallam

Alan Rudd
Geoff Allen
Mike Neal
Mark Barratt
Pat Kelly
Chris Hallam
Chris Forrest

Pat Kelly

Mike Neal

Chris Hallam

Paul Scrivens

Neil Plume
Geoff Allen

Tony Kidd
Mark Barratt
Tony Wilks
Chris Forrest

Roger Tolchard

Mark Barratt

Alan Rudd
Neil Plume

Tony Kidd

Tony Burkes

Roger Tolchard

Tony Wilks



19/06/2024
19/06/2024

26/06/2024
26/06/2024
26/06/2024
26/06/2024
26/06/2024
26/06/2024
26/06/2024
26/06/2024
26/06/2024

03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024

10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

17/07/2024
17/07/2024
17/07/2024
17/07/2024
17/07/2024
17/07/2024
17/07/2024
17/07/2024
17/07/2024

24/07/2024
24/07/2024
24/07/2024
24/07/2024
24/07/2024
24/07/2024

Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek Xl
Gas CC - Midweek XI

Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI
Watermill CC - Midweek Xl

Cookley CC - 1st XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek Xl
Alveley CC - 10/10

Gas CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Arley CC - Midweek XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek X
Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI

Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI

Cookley CC - 1st Xl
Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek Xl
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek Xl
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Gas CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Woyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI

Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI

Arley CC - Midweek XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - 1st XI

Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Alveley CC - 10/10

Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Stourport SM CC - Midweek Xl
Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI
Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Cookley CC - 1st XI

West Hagley CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek Xl
Alveley CC - 10/10

Watermill CC - Midweek Xl
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Enville CC, Staffs - Midweek XI
Arley CC - Midweek XI

Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek XI
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI

Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI
Alveley CC - 10/10

Cookley CC - Midweek XI

Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Arley CC - Midweek XI

Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
West Hagley CC - Midweek XI

League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League

Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship

18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)
Enville Cricket Club
Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Bewdley Cricket Club

Cookley Sports and Social Club

Stone Cricket Ground

Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Enville Cricket Club

Bewdley Cricket Club

Cookley Sports and Social Club

Bewdley Cricket Club
Stone Cricket Ground

Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Enville Cricket Club
Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Tony Wright
Neil Plume

Chris Forrest
Pat Kelly
Roger Tolchard
Alan Rudd
Mike Neal
Chris Hallam
Neil Plume
Mark Barratt
Tony Wright

Tony Kidd
Tony Burkes
Mike Neal
Roger Tolchard
Alan Rudd
Geoff Allen
Mark Barratt
Tony Wilks
Chris Forrest

Geoff Allen
Mark Barratt
Roger Tolchard
Tony Kidd
Tony Wilks
Mike Neal
Tony Wright
Tony Burkes
Paul Scrivens

Chris Forrest
Mike Neal
Mark Barratt
Chris Hallam
Tony Wilks
Neil Plume

Pat Kelly

Tony Kidd
Roger Tolchard

Tony Wilks
Neil Plume
Roger Tolchard
Paul Scrivens
Tony Burkes
Mark Barratt

Paul Scrivens
Tony Burkes

Geoff Allen

Tony Wilks

Neil Plume

Pat Kelly

Chris Forrest
Neil Plume
Alan Rudd

Chris Hallam
Pat Kelly

Geoff Allen
Alan Rudd
Tony Burkes

Tony Wright

Chris Hallam



24/07/2024
24/07/2024
24/07/2024

31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024

Alveley CC - 10/10
Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI

Arley CC - Midweek XI
Kidderminster CC - Midweek XI
Stourport SM CC - Midweek XI
Horn and Trumpet - Midweek XI
West Hagley CC - Midweek Xl
Stone CC, Worcs - Midweek X
Alveley CC - 10/10

Cookley CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek 2XI
Watermill CC - Midweek XI

Cookley CC - 1st XI
Stagborough CC - Midweek XI
Oldswinford CC - Midweek XI
Wyre Foresters CC - Midweek Xl
Quatt CC - Midweek 1st XI
Bewdley CC - Great Western
Watermill CC - Midweek Xl
Kinver CC - Sunday 1st XI

Gas CC - Midweek XI

League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Conference
Conference
Conference

Premier
Premier
Premier
Championship
Championship
Championship
Conference
Conference
Conference

18:30
18:30
18:30

18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30

Cookley Sports and Social Club

Stone Cricket Ground

Cookley Sports and Social Club
Oldswinford CC (Albemarle Road)

Alan Rudd
Pat Kelly
Geoff Allen

Tony Burkes
Chris Hallam
Alan Rudd
Tony Wilks
Mike Neal
Neil Plume
Geoff Allen
Mark Barratt
Chris Forrest

Pat Kelly
Roger Tolchard



	Fixtures

